



## **CERTIFICATE**

This certificate is only valid in combination with the main certificate no. T-08354/4

Quality Austria Certification GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation:

This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

IN

## A. KAYSER Automotive Systems GmbH DE-37574 Einbeck, Hullerser Landstrasse 43

Extended Manufacturing Sites:

DE-37574 Einbeck, Allensteiner Str. 6 IATF-USI: Y3STYG

DE-08371 Glauchau, Siemensstraße 5

IATF-USI: CTTANW

Design and manufacturing of filter, pipe, air duct and valve systems and reservoirs

## QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

complying with the requirements of standard

IATF 16949:2016

with product design

Registration No.: T-08354/1

IATF-USI: G3SNSM

IATF-Registration No.: 0551010 Issue Date: 21 October 2024

Expiration Date: 20 October 2027

Vienna, 21 October 2024

Page 1 / 2

Quality Austria Certification GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Mag. Christoph Mondl

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar

Ing. Christoph Baumgartner, MSc, MBA Authorised representative, management Customer Service Center





## **APPENDIX**

to the certificate

IN

Remote support functions:

warehousing:

Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH, D-37574 Einbeck, Walter-Poser-Straße 2 IATF-USI: TR2Y22

testing, product design:

KAYSER Automotive Systems USA, LP 910 Kentucky Avenue; Fulton, KY 42041

IATF-USI: L6X9YN

information technologies:

Kayser Automotive Systems S en C, Rio Papaloapan #27 Corredor Empresarial Cuautlancingo A.C.A.P. 272710, Cuautlancingo,

Puebla, Mexico IATF-USI: CZPRCM Quality Austria Certification GmbH confirms, that the listed remote support functions have been audited as part of the organisation listed on the certificate:

Registration No. T-08354/1

IATF-USI: G3SNSM

IATF-Registration No.: 0551010 Issue Date: 21 October 2024

Expiration Date: 20 October 2027

Vienna, 21 October 2024

Page 2 / 2

Quality Austria Certification GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Mag. Christoph Mondl

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar

Ing. Christoph Baumgartner, MSc, MBA Authorised representative, management Customer Service Center